
S.No. Date Name of participant No of employee Name of training

Rajesh Puri
Rabindra Shrestha
Krishna Rayamajhi
Shiva Prasad Pandey
Ram Hari Shiwakoti
Rama Rana
Rupa Parajuli
Ang Nima Sherpa
Birendra Bohara
Dipak Shrestha
Gajendra Phuyal
Jharana Dhakal
Pradila Shrestha
Tila Acharya
Samiksha Maharjan
Janak Bohara
Bhagawati Wagle
Shanti Laxmi Manandhar
Sunita Joshi
Indira Lamichhane
Shreenika Thapa
Paras Ratna Bajracharya
Prakash Chandra Manandhar
Bishnu Prasad Neupane
Kamala Puri
Sirapaa Shakya
Samira Rana
Dikesh Bajracharya
Krishna Thapa Khattri
Abhiyan Karki
Bhawana Limbu
Binita Soti
Priti Rana Basnyat
Ramchandra Bhattarai
Sabal Magar
Saru KC
Amita Nepal
Deepen GC
Saraswati Rawal
Sunil Shrestha
Babu Kaji Shrestha
Sangam Jung Karki
Arjun Pathak
Mohan Prasad Dhundel
Bibek Bikram Shah
Sharad Upadhyay
Rabindra Shrestha
Umesh Singh Bhandari
Shailendra Bade Shrestha
Sharad Upadhyay
Prem Sagar Naptit
Rajesh Puri
Rajeev Kumar Yadav
Rajan Suwal 
Raj Sundar Shrestha
Rabindra Shrestha
Ang Nima Sherpa
Lal Chand Shrestha
Jagat Bahadur Thapa Magar
All BOD

Knowledge Sharing Program on Good 
Corporate Governance, Risk Management & 

AML/CFT

1
" AML/CFT Compliance Isuues and Corrective 

Measures
4507/04/2079
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2079.04.27-283 17



4 25-27 August,2022 Umesh Singh Bhandari 1 Digital Business Models and Strategy
Shanti Laxmi Manandhar
Prakash Chandra Manandhar
Dikesh Bajracharya
Babu Kaji Shrestha
Ramchandra Bhattarai
Sunil Shrestha
Rama rana
Ram Hari Shiwakoti
Samiksha Maharjan

7 2079.05.17 Susil Bahadur Khatri 1
Interaction Pragram on Credit and Operational 

Risk Managemane
Ang Nima Sherpa
Asmin Shrestha
Bhagawati Wagle
Paras Ratna Bajracharya
Samira Rana
Amita Nepal
Tejasbi Kumar Basnet
Tila Acharya
Ramhari Siwakoti
Jharana Dhakal
Sangam Jung Karki
Sirapaa Shakya
Rupa Parajuli

Pujan Bhandari
Shojal Aakash Rai
Anushree Chapagain
Binaya Bhandari
Lila Kumari Rana
Babita Chhetri
Beni Ram Thapa
Seema Thapa
Prabha Nepal
Ganesh Pandey
Nancy Shrestha
Lal Chand Shrestha
Sagar Bhusal
Kabita Thapa
Sujana Shrestha
Gita Gautam
Hira Lal Chaudhary
Shiva Raj Adhikari
Kamal Bayak
Laxmi Kunwar
Ishwor Bahadur Subedi
Raju Malla
Gita Paudel
Bechan Prasad Lohar
Ananda Chaudhary
Anushree Chapagain
Sangam Jung Karki
Sabal Magar
Deepen GC
Lalchand Shrestha
Lila Rana
Raju Malla
Hiralal Chaudhary
Umesh Singh Bhandari
Prem Sagar Napit
Rajeev Kumar Yadav

14

2079.08.12

Rabindra Shrestha

1

Mutual Evaluation” and “Issues, Challenges and 
its solutions faced during effective 
implementation of goAML system"

6

5 11-04-2079 i.e. 26th 
August, 2022

6 Effective management of Malpot Issues

2079.08.1013 7 Operationa; Risk Management

Fresher Orientation Program

 18-05-2079, 3rd 
September, 2022

8

10 2079.05.30-2079.06.09 4

2079.07.25

3 Complience Training of GME Remit

9 29/06/2079

12

11 2079.07.05

Blacklist API V23

" AML/CFT Compliance Isuues and Corrective 
Measures

21

Land Surveying, Mapping and Land 
Administration Rules and Regulations

11

Workshop on Taxation2



Bhagawati Wagle
Shanti Laxmi Manandhar
Paras ratna Bajracharya
Prakash chandra Manandhar
prtit rana Basnet
Ramchandra Bhattarai
Saru KC
Sabal Magar
Amita Nepal
Sunil Shrestha
Tila Acharya
Jharana dhakal
Manisha Tiwari
Sirapaa shakya
Anushree Chapagain

16 2079.08.15 Pujan Bhandari
Binaya Bhandari
Rajesh Baskota
Pujan Bhandari
Binaya Bhandari
Rajeev Kumar Yadav
Sudarshan Karki
Prem Sagar Napit
Rajesh Puri
Raajeev Kumar Yadav
Rabindra Shrestha
Sijan Ratna Shakya
Sudarshan Karki
Dipak Shrestha
Sushant Shrestha

20 2079.09.08 All Staff Inside Valley 45 Productivity Workshop
Rajesh Puri
Prem Sagar Napit
Dipak Shrestha
Sudarshan Karki
All Branch Core Staff

22 2079.09.22 Tila Acharya 1 Workshop on Essential HR skills

Complience Training of GME Remit2

Operational Risk Management & Customer 
service Excellence

17 2079.08.22 3

SCT Card Training

Secret to Modern Application Architecture & 
Security Summit

22079.08.29

Working Capital Loan: Financial Analysis 
Training

75+

2079.08.17 15

5 Structured Query  Language (SQL) Trainning

18

2079.09.1921

15

19 2079.09.07


